

Court Services

Veronica Edwards Manager

**Toronto Licensing Tribunal** East York Civic Centre, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 850 Coxwell Avenue Toronto, Ontario M4C 5R1 Tel: 416-392-3072 Fax: 416-392-4974 Web: www.toronto.ca

# TORONTO LICENSING TRIBUNAL: January 24, 2019 Summary of Decisions M. Calderwood / A. Bakshi / V. Romero

#### **1. Moauzam Bhangoo** (Report No. 7101) Applicant for a Vehicle-For-Hire Driver's Licence (Application No. B861303)

#### **DECISION:**

The Tribunal adjourned this matter to August 15, 2019. On January 15, 2019 Ms. Nazia Moauzam sent an email to the Toronto Licensing Tribunal Admistration office requesting an adjournment on behalf of her husband, Mr. Bhangoo.

(Mr. Bhangoo did not attend today's hearing)

2. 2557376 Ontario Inc.(Report No. 6644) o/a Pink Flower Spa Thi Ngoc Thao Dang, President Holder of Holistic Centre Owner Licence No. B30-4714223 And Thi Ngoc Thao Dang Applicant for the Renewal of Holistic Practitioner's Licence No. T30-4426740

#### **DECISION:**

The Tribunal adjourned this matter to March 20, and 21, 2019.

This matter was scheduled to proceed on February 14, 2019, as adjourned from the November 29, 2018 hearing, however the Tribunal has now cancelled this date.

(A Vietnamese interpreter will be provided to assist Ms Dang)

January 24, 2019

## 3. Shamim Chowdhury (Report No. 6969)

Applicant for the Renewal of Vehicle-For-Hire Driver's Licence No. D01-4430475

### **DECISION:**

The Tribunal adjourned this matter to February 14, 2019, peremptory on Mr. Chowdhury.

The interim suspension ordered on October 25, 2018 on Mr. Chowdhury's Vehicle-For-Hire Driver's Licence No. D01-4430475 will remain in effect until such time the Tribunal orders otherwise.

The Tribunal ordered that this matter proceed on February 14, 2019 without further adjournment, with or without Legal representation for Mr. Chowdhury and therefore he must come prepared to proceed on this date for a full hearing.

(A Bengali interpreter will be provided to assist Mr. Chowdhury)